
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 

Docket UG-200278 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Notice of Appearance on 

Behalf of Commission Staff upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below 

via electronic mail, addressed as shown below. 

 

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 14th day of September 2020. 

 

/s/ Krista L. Gross 

Legal Administrative Manager 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

P.O. Box 40128 

Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

(360) 664-1194 

krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

 

For Cascade Natural Gas: 

 

Michael Parvinen 

Director of Regulatory Affairs 

8113 W. Grandridge Blvd. 

Kennewick, WA 99336-7166 

CNGCRegulatory@cngc.com 

 

Jocelyn Pease  

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC  

419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400  

Portland, OR 97205  

jocelyn@mrg-law.com  

 

For Public Counsel:   

 

Lisa W. Gafken 

Ann N.H. Paisner 

Nina M. Suetake 

Washington Attorney General’s Office 

Public Counsel Unit 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

Lisa.Gafken@ATG.WA.GOV 

Ann.Paisner@ATG.WA.GOV 

Nina.Suetake@ATG.WA.GOV 

Stephanie.Chase@ATG.WA.GOV 

Chanda.Mak@ATG.WA.GOV 

Thomas.Johnson@ATG.WA.GOV 

Kevin.Burdet@ATG.WA.GOV  

mailto:krista.gross@utc.wa.gov
mailto:CNGCRegulatory@cngc.com
mailto:jocelyn@mrg-law.com
mailto:Lisa.Gafken@ATG.WA.GOV
mailto:Ann.Paisner@ATG.WA.GOV
mailto:Nina.Suetake@ATG.WA.GOV
mailto:Stephanie.Chase@ATG.WA.GOV
mailto:Chanda.Mak@ATG.WA.GOV
mailto:Thomas.Johnson@ATG.WA.GOV
mailto:Kevin.Burdet@ATG.WA.GOV

